

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Hill Phone: 931-388-1970 Email: chill@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Walker Joins Heritage Bank & Trust as Banking Officer

(March 2, 2018) — Heritage Bank & Trust is pleased to welcome Teresa Walker as the newest member of the bank's team. She serves as a banking officer for the bank's new Lawrenceburg branch.

Walker will be instrumental in the development and growth of the new Lawrenceburg branch. Her duties include deposit acquisition, lending, and management of the Lawrenceburg branch client bankers.

Heritage Bank & Trust currently has a loan production office, located at 106 Weakley Creek Road in Lawrenceburg. A new full service location will be opening this spring at 2305 North Locust Street.

"I'm looking forward to helping Heritage Bank & Trust grow in the Lawrenceburg market," says Walker. "I'm excited to continue serving the Lawrenceburg community in this new role."

With over 30 years of banking experience, Walker comes to Heritage Bank & Trust most recently from First Famers. She has also worked at Middle Tennessee Bank and SunTrust.

In addition to Walker, the Lawrenceburg team includes: Branch Manager Brent Wheeley, Assistant Branch Manager & Banking Officer Carrie Goolsby, Loan Processor Gayla Glass, Management Trainee Colton Smith and Client Banker Kara Yocum.

Walker has been a member of the Lawrenceburg Rotary Club since 2004 and is a member of the Ethridge Church of Christ.

"The addition of Walker to the bank team will allow us to meet the goals and objectives set forth in our strategic plan," says President and CEO Jim Robinson. "I am delighted to welcome her to the Heritage Bank & Trust family."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of February 2018, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$140 million.

###